

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No.905 of 2025

Mrs. Gita Devi & Ors. ... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... .. Opp. Party(s)

---

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

---

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Tanu Kumari, Adv.

For the Opp. Party(s) : Mr. M.K. Dubey, AC to AG

Mr. P. Pallav, Adv

---

03/19.09.2025: The order against whom non-compliance has been alleged is dated 08.05.2024. The Contempt Petition has been filed on 15.07.2025. By order dated 01.08.2025, four weeks' time has been given for filing show cause, but till date, no show cause has been filed.

Either show cause should be filed or Deputy Commissioner, Hazaribagh (Opp. Party No.2) shall remain physically present before this Court on the next date.

List this case on 24.09.2025.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

Ravi-Chandan/-

Uploaded