

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 905 of 2025

Mrs. Gita Devi & others**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & others **Opposite Party(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Tanu Kumari, Advocate

For the O.P.-NTPC : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate

Mr. Bajrang Kumar, Advocate

07/31.10.2025 It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that Annexure-A annexed to the show cause dated 22.09.2025 is not complete as relevant documents have not been brought on record by annexing it with the show cause.

2. Opposite Parties- State are directed to brought on record the complete document, which has been termed as “Sanyukt Janch Prativedan” (संयुक्त जांच प्रतिवेदन).

3. The complete document must be filed within a period of two weeks.

4. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)